506376565 11/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6423321

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMAN SHARMA	01/07/2019
BRIAN C. DONNELLY	01/07/2019
DEREK W. BENNION	01/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEBER-STEPHEN PRODUCTS LLC
Street Address:	1415 ROSELLE ROAD
City:	PALATINE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29754222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)580-9696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125801020

Email: hwhite@hfzlaw.com,rconley@hfzlaw.com HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 150 S WACKER DR

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2200**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 606064103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4422DES-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. CONLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. Conley/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=4422DES-assignment_recorded#page3.tif source=4422DES-assignment_recorded#page4.tif source=4422DES-assignment recorded#page5.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 054493 FRAME: 0539** 506376565

 $source = 4422 DES - as signment_recorded \# page 6.t if$

PATENT REEL: 054493 FRAME: 0540 Docket No. 4422DES PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Aman Sharma 697 S. Parkside Dr. Round Lake, IL 60073 Nationality: United States

Brian C. Donnelly 1343 Ada Lane Naperville, IL 60540 Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Derek W. Bennion 4730 N. Kimball Ave. #213 Chicago, IL 60625 Nationality: United States

ASSIGNEE:

Weber-Stephen Products LLC 1415 S. Roselle Road Palatine, IL 60067 Nationality: United States

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

GRILL SCRAPER

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application Serial No. 29/676,037, filed on January 8, 2019, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

(Assignment of Invention – Page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 054493 FRAME: 0541 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Aman Sharma	Derek W. Bennion	*****
)ate:01/07/2019	Date:	
, ,		
Brian C. Donnelly		

Docket No. 4422DES PATENT

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

Aman Sharma	Derek W. Bennion
Date:	Date:
Sian C. Donnelly	
drian () konneliv	

Docket No. 4422DES PATENT

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WII NESS WHEREUF, I have here	unto set hand and seal:
Aman Sharma	Derkk W. Bennioy
Date:	Date: 1/3/2019
Brian C. Donnelly	
Date:	

(Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 2)